Yvonne Badenhorst
“

From: Rose Selepe <RSelepe@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 02 December 2022 14:52
To: info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za;

slpath@gmail.com; info@samla.org.za; info@saflii.org; data@saflii.org;
communication@Ipc.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@clarks.co.za;
anton@tonkinclacey.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; danievi@webmail.co.za;
ffdocrat@rsabar.com; fiona@Issa.org.za; joewadee@telkomsa.net; tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za;
Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact); nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengnbcsa@outlook.com;
North Gauteng Advocates; baradmin@law.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;
ntsebeza@mweb.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; Allyson Crutchfield;
info@bla.org.za; reform@justice.gov.za; muzis@law.co.za; mklein@icon.co.za;
gladwin@Schindlers.co.za; lawson@casac.org.za; Varsha Sookdhaw;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; kmoleya@fasken.com; Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com;
ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com; reception@Iloftusadv.co.za; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD
Contact); Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact); Stephen Roy Allcock; bassonbetsie@gmail.com;
Enrico Guarneri; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; herman.percival@gmail.com;
procforum@Ipc.org.za; agrobler@cknet.co.za; hpgrobler@cknet.co.za;
Itheron@cknet.co.za; aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za; cmabuza@live.com;
marks@sheriffjc.co.za; june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za; enricoagostino@gmail.com;
aicajee@law.co.za; MasheP@saps.gov.za; info@sheriffihbsouth.co.za; ken@law.co.za; J
Gildenhuys; motimelesc@law.co.za; nasreen@budlender.co.za; dupreezlegal@gmail.com;
gustav@crimsonred.co.za; FhePandelani@justice.gov.za; Watshilowa@gmail.com;
mkurz@clarks.co.za; advadw@gmail.com; marianne@mpattorney.co.za;
marksmangaba@gmail.com; junethomas0611@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; sbeard @fluxmans.com;
keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za; JohanV@Ipc.org.za; nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za;
registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; maritzng@law.co.za;
edeling@emlict.com; WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za; Grace Molatedi; yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za;
nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za; Collins Phutjane Letsoalo; info@sabwil.org.za;
attedeh.associates@gmail.com; concha@wilsons-law.co.za; TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za;
Xolisile Maduna; viv@jaa.org.za; lee-ann@shplaw.co.za; secretary@sawla.net;
adv.ford@rsabar.com; hilde@smithlaw.co.za; JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za;
r.mphela@icloud.com; geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za; hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za;
fhepandelani@justice.gov.za; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact); andre@josephs.co.za;
dj.erasmus@law.co.za; adv.ford@rsabar.net; ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za; SimiloS@legal-
aid.co.za; ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za; legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za;
attorney.ayob@gmail.com; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna;
hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com; fanniek@raf.co.za; LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za; MantitiK@legal-
aid.co.za; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact); Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact);
kirstenb@wri.co.za; kirstenbell16@gmail.com; Tarryn@evninc.co.za; Tobie@evninc.co.za;
melissat@snaidmorris.co.za; louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.zg;
gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
ppv@ppv.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Dieketsang Matsie; Juliet Harmse; Thulisile Nzimande;
Beverly Meyers; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za;
Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila;
Gomolemo Mokoena; Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi Mthembu;
Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za

Cc: Nicole Nair; Rector Kganedi

Subject: RE: URGENT COURT BEFORE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J - 02 - 09 DECEMBER 2022
Attachments: Urgent Roll before Mnggqibisa-Thusi J 02 - 09 December 2022.docx

Good day

The ahove refers.



<hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za>; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za' <fhepandelani@justice.gov.za>; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za' <andre@josephs.co.za>; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'
<dj.erasmus@law.co.za>; 'adv.ford @rsabar.net' <adv.ford@rsabar.net>; 'ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za' <ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za>;
'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za' <SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za>; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za' <ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za>;
'legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za' <legalpracticecouncil@Ipc.org.za>; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'
<attorney.ayob@gmail.com>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>;
Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'
<hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com>; 'fanniek@raf.co.za' <fanniek@raf.co.za>; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za' <LesleighT@legal-
aid.co.za>; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za' <MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za>; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact)
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <Analouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'
<kirstenb@wri.co.za>; 'kirstenbell16@gmail.com' <kirstenbell16 @gmail.com>; '‘Tarryn@evninc.co.za'
<Tarryn@evninc.co.za>; ‘Tobie@evninc.co.za' <Tobie@evninc.co.za>; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'
<melissat@snaidmorris.co.za>; 'louws.consult@gmail.com' <louws.consult@gmail.com>; 'ettian@wol.co.za'
<ettian@wol.co.za>; 'gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com' <gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com>; 'info@Ipc.org.za'
<info@Ipc.org.za>; 'admin@blaonline.org.za' <admin@blaonline.org.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za' <ppv@ppv.co.za>;
'manager@ptabar.com' <manager@ptabar.com>; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande @judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers
<BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; 'Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za' <Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za>;
'Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za' <Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za'
<Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'
<Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za' <Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za>;
‘Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng,gov.za' <Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za>; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>;
Gomolemo Mokoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu
<VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sandton@pabasa.co.za'
<Sandton@pabasa.co.za>; 'secretary@ptabar.com' <secretary@ptabar.com>; '‘admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za'
<admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za>

Cc: Nicole Nair <NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: URGENT COURT BEFORE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J - 02 - 09 DECEMBER 2022

Good day

The above refers.

Enclosed herewith please find the attached directive for your attention.
The allocation roll will be issued in due course.

Hope the above is in order.

Regards,

Rose Selepe

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication fram the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Softwara as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out maore Click Here.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995

Urgent Court Roll

5-9 DECEMBER 2022

Before the Honourable Justice MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1. All matters will be heard in open court (6B).

2. Court will commence at 10h00 am. Introductions shall take place in court.

3. Counsel are to please upload their orders in word format on caselines and
bring along one hard copy to hand up in court.

4. Attorneys must please ensure the correctness of the proposed draft order
and the name of the Judge appears at the top, date of hearing and the
details of the counsel appears at the bottom of the order.



ALLOCATED MATTERS

MONDAY — 05 DECEMBER 2022: 10h00

53.

LILA-ROSE ANDERSON vs TRACEY ANDERSON +1

21992-2004

TUESDAY — 6 DECEMBER 2022: 10h00

11.

21.

26.

BORIS GEORGE SAVVAS PLUS ONE vs THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS + 1

KGOMOTSO KUMBER vs RUSTENBURG MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
+12

CHANE WILSON PLUS ONE vs NICOLAS WILSON +4 OTHERS

AFRITECH EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD vs EPCM
BONISANA (PTY) LTD

NOMCEBO NOTHULE NKWANYANA PLUS ONE vs OPEN MIC
PRODUCTIONS (PTY) LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) MARNA DU BRUYN

IN CAMERA

GLOBAL STRAKE SECURITY (PTY) LTD vs G4S SECURE
SOLUTIONS (SA)(PTY) LTD +1

2022-041947

2022-047351

2022-047266

2022-048032

2022-050122

38548-2022

B40133-2022

B40256-2022



28.

30.

32.

35.

40.

43,

46.

48,

51.

54.

58.

ALI SHAKUR ABDU vs THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
+4 OTHERS 2022-052002

BUSINESS PARTNERS LIMITED vs ARTHA INVESTMENTS (PTY)
LTD 2022-052031
2022-051273

NICOLOR (PTY) LTD vs MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

+ 3 OTHERS 2022-052067
(EX-PARTE) THEODOR WILHELM VAN DEN HEEVER + 1 B40259-2022
KHANYISILE FALTEIN vs THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AFRICA B40260-2022

MUKONDELELI COLLIN TSHISIMBA +1 vs THE NATIONAL
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS 38386-2022

CHANELLE VERONIQUE NAUDE vs ELIZABETH ESTHER PIENAAR  21360-2022

SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCEL vs SOLANI PHANUEL
GUDLHUZA 2022-049486

MAMPANE SIPHO NKALA vs NOMANZ| VALENCIA + 1 2022-052861

SIPHO CHRISTOPHER SIDAMBE PLUS FOUR OTHERS vs CLOETE
MURRY + 5 OTHERS 2022-049584

(EX-PARTE) BHEKUMUZ| CHRISTIAN NGCOBO 37715-2022

(EX-PARTE) WYNAND HUGO DU PREEZ 2022-045627



60. MONICA ANNETTE VALENTE vs VALERIO LALLINI

64.  (EX-PARTE) ALETTA ELIZABETH SYMINGTON

66A. BRIAN REMME SEGONE vs MANGWENG MIGHTY RASEROKA

TUESDAY — 6 DECEMBER 2022: 14h00

B39322-2022

B39325-2022

039403-2022

39. ZHANG MINGCHUN vs CONG YANG 2022-052441
WEDNESDAY - 07 DECEMBER 2022: 10h00
57, ANDRIES JOHANNES COETZEE vs JACKLINE MAMA NASSER B40310-2022

34. BONGINKOSI STEVEN LUDIDI vs THABANG JEANET LUDIDI

WEDNESDAY - 07 DECEMBER 2022: 11h30

15. PRETORIA FM NPC vs THE CHAIRMAN OF THE INDEPENDENT

2022-052012

COMMUNUCATIONS AUTHORITY OF SOUTH AFRICA (ICASA) 2022/50968
THURSDAY - 8 DECEMBER 2022: 10h00
8. DATACENTRIX (PTY) LTD vs ASHLEY FLORIS + 1 2022/009339

THURSDAY — 8 DECEMBER 2022: 11h30



18. VKB BELEGGINGS PROPRIETARY LIMITED PLUS ONE vs MINISTER
OF MINERALS RESOURCES AND ENERGY +2 OTHERS 2022-022108




